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AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Acb seven and eight Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount
of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation
during the week ended Saturday, the 5th day of September, 1908.

PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.

Banbury Bank . . • • • •

Bedford Bank . . . . . .

Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank . .

Kington and Radnorshire Bank

Leeds Old Bank

Llandilo, Lampeter, and Llan-1
dovery Banks .. .. j

Naval Bank „ .

Oxfordshire Witney Bank

Reading Bank

Sleaford and Newark Bank, and ^
Newark and Sleaford Bank /

Wellington Somerset Bank

York and East Riding Bank. .

Banbury ..

Bedford

Bicester

Kington ..

Leeds

Llandovery

Plymouth. .

Witney

Reading

Sleaford

Wellington

Beveiiey

Gillett and Co. . . . . . .

Barnard and Co . .

Tubb and Co

Davies and Co. . .

Beckett and Co. . .

D. Jones and Co.. .

Harris, Bulteel, and Co , .

Gillett and Co

Simonds and Co.. .

Peacock and Co.

Fox, Fowler, and Co.

Beckett and Co.

Average
Amount.

£
2554

10037

7701

7404

21936

7147

1244

2099

6528

4994

1763

26447

JOINT STOCK BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.

Bank of Whitehaven limited

Bradford Banking Company Limited

Carlisle and Cumberland Banking Company Limited

Halifax and Huddersfield Union Banking Company Limited

Halifax Commercial Banking Company Limited

Halifax Joint Stock Banking Company Limited

Lincoln and Lindsey Banking Company Limited

North and South Wales Bank Limited

Nottingham and Nottinghamshire Banking Company Limited

Sheffield and Hallamshire Bank Limited

Stuckey's Banking Company limited

Whitehaven Joint Stock Banking Company Limited

Wilts and Dorsot Banking Company Limited

York City and County Banking Company Limited

Whitehaven . .

Bradford

Carlisle ...

Halifax . «,

Halifax

Halifax

Lincoln . . . .

Liverpool

Nottingham

Sheffield

Langport

Whitehaven

Salisbury

York

£
7612

7475

18530

2050

3584

7029

19599

28901

13435

1607

67772

15157

39177

59347

Average
Amount.

H. BIRTLES, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

Inland Revenue Office, 12th September, 1908.


