6698 THE LONDON GAZETTE, SEPTEMBER 15, 1908.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seven and eight Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the week ended Saturday, the 5th day of September, 1908.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.					
Banbury Bank	Banbury	Gillett and Co		£ 2554	
Bedford Bank	Bedford	Barnard and Co		10037	
Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank	Bicester	Tubb and Co	•• ••	7701	
Kington and Radnorshire Bank	Kington	Davies and Co		7404	
Leeds Old Bank	Leeds	Beckett and Co		21936	
Llandilo, Lampeter, and Llan- dovery Banks	Llandovery	D. Jones and Co	•• ••	7147	
Naval Bank	Plymouth	Harris, Bulteel, and Co		1244	
Oxfordshire Witney Bank	Witney	Gillett and Co		2099	
Reading Bank	Reading	Simonds and Co	•• ••	6528	
Sleaford and Newark Bank, and Newark and Sleaford Bank	Sleaford	Peacock and Co	•• ••	4994	
Wellington Somerset Bank	Wellington	Fox, Fowler, and Co.	•• ••	1763	
York and East Riding Bank	Beverley	Beckett and Co		26447	

PRIVATE BANKS.

JOINT STOCK BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.							
Bank of Whitehaven Limited	••	••	••	Whitehaven	•••	£ 7612	
Bradford Banking Company Limited	••	••	••	Bradford		7475	
Carlisle and Cumberland Banking Company Limited	••		••	Carlisle	• -	18530	
Halifax and Huddersfield Union Banking Company I	imite	d	••	Halifax	••	2050	
Halifax Commercial Banking Company Limited	••	••	• •	Halifax	••	3584	
Halifax Joint Stock Banking Company Limited			••	Halifax		7029	
Lincoln and Lindsey Banking Company Limited	••	••	••	Lincoln	• •	19599	
North and South Wales Bank Limited	••		••	Liverpool	•••	28901	
Nottingham and Nottinghamshire Banking Company	Nottingham	••	13435				
Sheffield and Hallamshire Bank Limited	••	••	••	Sheffield		1607	
Stuckey's Banking Company Limited	••	••	••	Langport		67772	
Whitehaven Joint Stock Banking Company Limited	••		••	Whitehaven	••	15157	
Wilts and Dorset Banking Company Limited	••	••	••	Salisbury	•••	39177	
York City and County Banking Company Limited	••	••	••	York	••	59347	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	••	••	••		••	0001	

H. BIRTLES, Assistant Registrar of Bank Returns.

Inland Revenue Office, 12th September, 1908.